## **Pageant Scholarships**

Pageant Scholarships will be awarded annually to the winner of each respective pageant. The scholarship will **pay tuition** for up to 12 hours per term and may be used for four consecutive terms. The recipient must maintain a 3.0 GPA for each term and cumulatively and complete 12 hours each term (if less than a full-time student, the recipient must complete all hours in which enrolled that term) to renew the scholarship. The recipient must enroll at UA Hope-Texarkana within one calendar year of being crowned in order to use the scholarship. If the winner's title is revoked, the scholarship is forfeited.

## Scholarship Process:

- 1. The Pageant Director will notify the Dean of Enrollment Management in writing of the name and address of the pageant winner.
- 2. The Dean of Enrollment Management will send correspondence to the pageant winner regarding the scholarship and applicable policies and procedures for utilizing the scholarship.
- 3. The pageant winner will apply for admission to UA Hope-Texarkana if she/he has not already done so, and must meet admission requirements.
- 4. After notification of admission to UA Hope-Texarkana, the winner will register for classes in the appropriate term.
- 5. The UA Hope-Texarkana Financial Aid Office will post the appropriate scholarship amount to the winner's student account.

## Clarifying Points:

The scholarship may be used in the first term that starts after the conclusion of the pageant. The scholarship may be used in summer terms; however, each summer term will count as one term. Enrollment must be continuous at UA Hope-Texarkana in order to renew the scholarship.